

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5711/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in RSA No. 408/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FAQUIR CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gulshan Bajwa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No representation on either side. Respondent has been granted two weeks time to cure the defects noted in the office report. Inform the Advocate-on-Record for the respondent.

List again after two weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR