

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5711/2003

FAQUIR CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Bajwa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent, Mr Ajay Kumar on instructions from
Mr Manoj

Swarup, Advocate has submitted that Vakalatnama for the respondent can be
e filed only after

discharging the earlier counsel for the respondent, for which the respondent has already filed
an

application which is pending consideration by this Court. Call with the application on 2.5.200
6.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

hj