

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5711/2003

FAQUIR CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUDESH KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

The respondent has filed Interlocutory Application No.1 praying for discharging the

Advocate-on-Record, Mr Gulshan Bajwa.

Heard. I have also perused the application. It is stated that initially, the respondent had

instructed the above Advocate-on-Record to file appearance on her behalf. Subsequently, the le

arned

Advocate-on-Record, Mr Gulshan Bajwa was requested for "No objection Certificate" as respondent

wanted to engage another Advocate-on-Record. Further, it is alleged that Mr Gulshan Bajwa declined

to sign the "No Objection Certificate". Even though counter has been filed on behalf of the

respondent, no Vakalatnama has been filed so far on her behalf as her earlier counsel remains not

discharged. Having regard to the above facts, I am inclined to allow this petition discharging the

Advocate -on-Record,

-2-

Mr Gulshan Bajwa as the counsel for the respondent as prayed for.

The present Advocate-on-Record, Mr Manoj Swarup has been granted ten days time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent.

List after ten days.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj